

Poojya Sane Guruji Vidya Prasarak Mandal's

College of Education, Shahada, Dist-Nandurbar (M.S.) 425 409

Manual 16

[Section 4 (1) (b) (xvi)]

List of Public Information Officers of Poojya Sane Guruji Vidya Prasrak Mandal's College of Education, Shahada

Postal address :- Khetiya Road, Mohide Th Haveli Tal Shahada Dist Nandurbar 425409

Sr. No.	Name of the officer	Designation	Address & TelephoneNo.
I.	Mr. Nitin Vasant Chinavalkar (PIO)	Head Clerk	PSGVP Mandals College of Education Khetiya Road Shahada Dist Nandurbar Pin 425409 Phone - 02565299141
Appellate Authority			
Sr.No	Name of the officer	Designation	Address & TelephoneNo.
I.	Prof. Kirti Lahu Mahadik	In-charge Principal	PSGVP Mandals College of Education Khetiya Road Shahada Dist Nandurbar Pin 425409 Phone - 02565299141



audli

P.S.G.V.P.Mandal's **College of Education** SHAHADA Dist.Nandurbar



Poojya Sane Guruji Vidya Prasarak Mandal's

College of Education, Shahada, Dist-Nandurbar (M.S.) 425 409

STATUTORY DECLARATION UNDER SECTION 4(1) (B) RIGHT TO INFORMATION (RTI) ACT, 2005

Our college is un-aided college run by Poojya Sane Guruji Vidya Prasarak Mandal, Shahada Dist Nandurbar which is a Public Trust. The college comes under " Private- Self financing " category and therefore financial transaction are audited by the Private auditors. The college has different bodies to maintain all types of discipline in the campus. All the Committees of the institution are constituted as per the government norms.

The Committees of the institution are under statutory bodies and come under section 4(1)(b)of RTI Act, for RTI along with postal order/ demand draft of Rs 10/obtaining in favor of Principal, Poojya Sane Guruji Vidya Prasarak Mandals College of Education, Shahada may send to the public information officer (PIO) or handed over in his office. All information about the College under section 4(1)(b)of RTI Act,2005 are open for the public and it can be obtain by citizen of India.



PRINCIPAL P.S.G.V.P.Mandal's College of Education SHAHADA Dist.Nandurbar